for the board this year. It is great to see new people 

running that are new to Ranchos and can bring 

NEW fresh thoughts, perspectives, and ways to 

implement all road needs in a cost-effective way. 

Make your vote count- a nominee MUST have a 

minimum of one hundred twenty-three (123) 

votes to meet 414D-111 and meet 414D-112. When 

voting is complete at 4:30pm on 12/07/2023 all 

voting is done and no one moves forward to fill 

unopen seats if not properly elected. If a position is 

not filled, the board, will determine to bring on a